1
© 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No. 1095, Rev. J
CAT34C02
2-Kb I2C EEPROM for DDR2 DIMM Serial Presence Detect
PIN CONFIGURATION
FUNCTIONAL SYMBOL

14Doc. No. 1095, Rev. J © 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
(2) The standard lead fi nish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT34C02YI-GT3 (TSSOP, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, 3000 pcs / Reel)
(4) The TDFN (VP2) package (i.e., CAT34C02VP2I-GT4) is optionally available in 4000 pcs / Reel.
(5) The TSSOP (Y) package (i.e., CAT34C02YI-GT5) is available in 5000 pcs / Reel upon request.
(6) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales offi ce.
Prefix Device # Suffix
34C02 Y I
Product
Number
Package
CAT
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Company ID
Y:
VP2:
TSSOP
TDFN
T3– G
T: Tape & Reel
3: 3000/Reel
4: 4000/Reel(4)
5: 5000/Reel(5)
 Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
 G: NiPdAu Lead Plating
PACKAGE MARKING
YMGF
34C02I
Y = Production Year
M = Production Month
G = Die Revision
34C02 = Device Code
I = Temperature Range
F = Lead Finish
   4 = NiPdAu
   3 = Matte-Tin
8-Lead TSSOP 8-Lead TDFN
 E A = Device Code (NiPdAu)
 E V = Device Code (Matte-Tin)
 N = Traceability Code
 Y = Production Year
 M = Production Month
E A N
N N N
Y M
Notes:
(1) The circle on the package marking indicates the location of Pin 1.
CAT34C02
15 Doc No.  1095, Rev. J© 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Comments
09/27/05 A Initial Issue
09/28/05 B Update Features
Update Absolute Maximum Ratings
Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
Update Pin Impedance Characteristics
Update A.C. Characteristics
Update I2C Bus Protocol - Power-On Reset (POR)
10/03/05 C Update Power-On Reset (POR)
11/05/05 D Update Ordering Information
Add Tape and Reel Specifi cations
12/07/05 E Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
Update Pin Impedance Characteristics
12/21/05 F Update D.C. Operating Characteristics
05/18/06 G Update Ordering Information
05/22/06 H Update Pin Functions